Fitment Instructions
Centre Bearing Kit

Part No: TDSP-030

Suits | Ford Ranger 2022 On
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23mm aluminium spacer &
” 3 x 2.5mm x 30mm washers

# Centre bearing mounting plate

' 3 x2.5mm x 30mm washers

® M10 x 22mm OD washer

Test drive the vehicle and note any vibration there may be prior to fitting the
suspension kit.

Ensure that the vehicle is safe to work on.

Loosen both bolts but only remove one bolt at a time.

Place the 23mm aluminum spacer and 3 x 2.5mm x 30mm OD washers above
the centre bearing mounting plate and 3 x 2.5mm x 30mm OD washers below
the centre bearing mounting plate.

Take the M10 x 75mm bolt and place the M10 x 22mm OD washer on first.
Secure the bolt in place, ensuring the correct spacer and washer configuration
but do not tighten.

Repeat on the other side.

Tighten the bolts to 70Nm. (Do not use a rattle gun to tighten)

Test drive the vehicle after fitting and compare any drive line vibration. There
may be a need to change the configuration of the washers.

Continue to try different configurations until the drive line vibration is reduced
to a satisfactory level.




